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Features and Specifications

Model/Type ET8C ET12C ET8L ET12L ET4W ET8W

Number of 
Sockets 8 12 8 12 4 8

Number of 
USB-A ports 3 3 3 3 3 3

Dimensions
(cm)

11.4 x 
11.1 x 
15.8

11.4 x 
11.1 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

14.5 x 
14.5 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 9

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

Special 
Feature

USB-C charging port

Output: 5V / 3A

Night light

Touch activated

Wireless charging pad

Charge power:
10W, 9V / 1.1A

Colour Grey Blue Red

Cable 1.8m cable 

Plug EU Type C plug

Maximum 
Wattage 3680W

USB input 100V-250V         50/60Hz

USB output 5V  2.4A

Rated 
current
/ voltage

250V AC / 13A

Safety 
Regulations

This product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other 
relevant provisions that fall within the scope of CE and UKCA marking.
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Safety Instructions

PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE

• This product is for indoor use only. Do not use outdoors.

• To reduce the risk of electric shock, never operate this product with wet
hands, spill liquid on it or submerge it in water or any other liquid.

• This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with
reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and
knowledge unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning
the use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety. Children
should be closely supervised at all times to ensure that they do not play with
the appliance.

• Do not leave this tower unattended around children or pets.

• Do not cover the extension tower whilst in use.

• Do not operate this product if the tower, power cable or plug is damaged.

• Only plug into properly grounded mains sockets.

• Plug the cable directly into a mains wall socket - do not attach this tower to
another extension lead or multi-way plug adapter.

• Do not yank the power cable to remove it from the plug socket. Always grasp
the plug and pull it out to disconnect it.

• Do not plug in high-powered devices into this adapter. Use only low wattage
items only.

• The total wattage for all the sockets together must not exceed 3680W in total.
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Components

ET8L / ET12L
1. Night light

2. Tower

3. Sockets

4. Power cable and plug

5. Power switch with indicator light

6. USB ports

7. Base

ET4W / ET8W
1. Wireless charging pad

2. Tower

3. Sockets

4. Power cable and plug

5. Power switch with indicator light

6. USB ports

7. Base

1

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

6

6

7

7

5

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

ET8C / ET12C
1. USB-C

2. USB ports

3. Tower

4. Sockets

5. Base

6. Power cable and plug

7. Power switch with indicator light
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1. Position your extension tower in your desired location and within 1.5 metres
of a mains socket, ensuring that the cable is not pulled tight or overstretched.
Check that the cable is positioned in a safe place to avoid a trip hazard.

2. Plug the power cable into the mains socket.

3. Plug your electrical devices/appliances into the tower sockets, starting from
the bottom and going upwards with each addition. Make sure that the plugs
are distributed equally on both sides of the tower to keep it balanced and
avoid it tipping over.

4. When you are ready to use your devices/appliances, switch the tower on at
the mains socket.

If your extension tower becomes dusty, unplug the tower, remove all of the plugs 
from it and clean it using a dry cloth.

How to Use

Cleaning and Maintenance

Do not use water or any other liquid cleaner to clean this product. Use 
only a dry cloth at all times.
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Manuel d’utilisation en français
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Caractéristiques et Spécifications

Modèle/Type ET8C ET12C ET8L ET12L ET4W ET8W

Nombre de 
prises 8 12 8 12 4 8

Nombre de 
ports USB-A 

3 3 3 3 3 3

Dimensions
(cm)

11.4 x 
11.1 x 
15.8

11.4 x 
11.1 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

14.5 x 
14.5 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 9

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

Sortie: 5V / 3A
Puissance de 
charge: 10W, 
9V / 1.1A

Câble Câble de 1.8m 

3680W

100V-250V   50/60Hz

Sortie USB 5V  2.4A

250V AC / 13A

Gris Bleu RougeCouleur

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions pertinentes qui relèvent du champ d'application du 
marquage CE et UKCA.

Réglementation  
 en matière de      
 sécurité

Caractéristique 
spéciale

Prise européenne de type CPrise

Puissance 
maximale en watts

Entrée USB

Courant 
/ tension 
nominale

Bloc de charge sans filVeilleuse

Activé par le 
toucher

Port de charge USB-C
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 de sécuritéInstructions

•

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE MANUEL ET LE CONSERVER 
POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE

 

•

Ce produit est destiné à un usage intérieur 
uniquement. Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur.

 

•

Pour réduire le risque d'électrocution, n'utilisez jamais ce produit avec 
des mains mouillées, ne renversez pas de liquide dessus et ne 
l'immergez pas dans l'eau ou dans tout autre liquide.

 

•

Cet appareil n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des personnes (y compris 
des enfants) dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont 
réduites ou qui manquent d'expérience et de connaissances, à moins 
qu'une personne responsable de leur sécurité ne les ait surveillées ou leur 
ait donné des instructions concernant l'utilisation de l'appareil. Les enfants 
doivent être surveillés de près à tout moment afin de s'assurer qu'ils ne 
jouent pas avec l'appareil.

 

•

Ne laissez pas cette tour sans surveillance à proximité d'enfants ou 
d'animaux domestiques.

 

•

Ne pas couvrir la tour multiprise lorsqu'elle est utilisée.

 

•

Ne pas utiliser ce produit si la tour, le câble d'alimentation ou la prise 
sont endommagés.

 

•

Ne branchez l'appareil que sur des prises de courant correctement 
mises à la terre.

 

•

Branchez le câble directement dans une prise murale -ne branchez pas 
cette tour à une autre rallonge ou à un adaptateur de prise 
multidirectionnelle.

 

•

Ne tirez pas sur le câble d'alimentation pour le retirer de la prise. Saisissez 
toujours la fiche et tirez-la pour la débrancher.

 

•

Ne branchez pas d'appareils de forte puissance sur cet adaptateur. 
N'utilisez que des appareils de faible puissance.

 La puissance totale de l'ensemble des prises ne doit pas dépasser 3680W 
au total.
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Composants

ET8L / ET12L
1. Veilleuse

2. 

3.

Tour

 

4.

Prises

 Câble d'alimentation et prise 

5. 

6.

Interrupteur d'alimentation avec 
indicateur lumineux

 Ports USB

7. Base

ET4W / ET8W
1. Bloc de charge sans fil

2. 

3.

Tour

 

4.

Prises

 Câble d'alimentation et prise 

5. 

6.

Interrupteur d'alimentation avec 
indicateur lumineux

 
7.

Ports USB
 Base

1

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

6

6

7

7

5

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

ET8C / ET12C
1. Port USB-C

2. Ports USB

3. 

4.

Tour

 

5.

Prises

 Base

6. Câble d'alimentation et prise

7. Interrupteur d'alimentation avec
indicateur lumineux
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1. 

2.

Placez votre tour multiprise à l'endroit souhaité et à moins de 1,5 mètres 
d'une prise de courant, en veillant à ce que le câble ne soit pas trop tendu. 
Vérifiez que le câble est placé dans un endroit sûr afin d'éviter tout risque 
de trébuchement.

 Branchez le câble d'alimentation sur la prise secteur.

3. 

4.

Branchez vos appareils électriques dans les prises de la tour, en 
commençant par le bas et en remontant à chaque fois. Veillez à ce que 
les prises soient réparties de manière égale des deux côtés de la tour afin 
de la maintenir en équilibre et d'éviter qu'elle ne bascule.

 

Nettoyage et Maintenance

Mode d'emploi

Si votre tour  multiprise devient poussiéreuse, débranchez-la, retirez toutes les 
fiches et nettoyez-la à l'aide d'un chiffon sec.

Lorsque vous êtes prêt à utiliser vos appareils, branchez la tour sur la 
prise de courant.

Ne pas utiliser d'eau ou tout autre nettoyant liquide pour nettoyer ce 
produit. Utilisez toujours un chiffon sec.
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Gebrauchsanleitung auf Deutsch
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Modell/Typ ET8C ET12C

Grau

ET8L ET12L ET4W ET8W

Steckplätze 8 12 8 12 4 8

Anzahl an 
USB-Ports 3 3 3 3 3 3

Maße
(cm)

11,4 x 
11,1 x 
15,8

11,4 x 
11,1 x 20

14,5 x 
14,5 x 
14,5

14,5 x 
14,5 x 20

14,5 x 
14,5 x 9

14,5 x 
14,5 x 
14,5

Besondere 
Eigenschaften 

USB-C Ladebuchse

Ausgang: 5V / 3A

Nachtlicht Drahtloses Ladepad

Ladeleistung:
10W, 9V / 1,1A

Farbe

Berührungsaktiv

Blau

1,  8 m Kabel Kabel

EU Typ C Stecker

Maximale 
Leistung 

Stecker

 3680 W

USB 100  -  250 V          50/60 HzEingang

USB Ausgang  5 V  2,  4 A

Nennstrom 
Nennspannung  250 V AC /  13 A

Sicherheits- 
bestimmungen 

Rot

Dieses Produkt entspricht den grundlegenden Anforderungen und 
anderen relevanten Bestimmungen, die in den Geltungsbereich der 
CE- und UKCA-Kennzeichnung fallen.

Eigenschaften und Spezifikationen
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Sicherheitshinweise

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es 
zum späteren Nachschlagen auf

• Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Innenbereich bestimmt. Nicht im Freien verwenden.

• Um das Risiko eines Stromschlags zu verringern, bedienen Sie dieses Produkt
niemals mit nassen Händen, verschütten Sie keine Flüssigkeit darauf und
tauchen Sie es nicht in Wasser oder eine andere Flüssigkeit.

• Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Personen (einschließlich
Kinder) mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen
Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Wissen bestimmt, es sei denn,
sie werden von einer für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt
oder in die Verwendung des Geräts eingewiesen. Kinder sollten jederzeit
engmaschig beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem
Gerät spielen.

• Lassen Sie den Turm nicht unbeaufsichtigt in der Nähe von Kindern oder Tieren.

• Decken Sie den Verlängerungsturm während des Gebrauchs nicht ab.

• Betreiben Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn der Turm, das Netzkabel oder der
Stecker beschädigt sind.

• Nur an ordnungsgemäß geerdete Netzsteckdosen anschließen.

• Stecken Sie das Kabel direkt in eine Steckdose. Befestigen Sie diesen Turm
nicht an einem anderen Verlängerungskabel oder Mehrfachsteckeradapter.

• Ziehen Sie nicht am Netzkabel, um es aus der Steckdose zu entfernen. Fassen
Sie immer den Stecker an und ziehen Sie ihn heraus, um ihn zu trennen.

• Schließen Sie keine Hochleistungsgeräte an diesen Adapter an.
Verwenden Sie nur Artikel mit geringer Wattzahl.

• Die Gesamtleistung aller Steckdosen zusammen darf 3680 W nicht
überschreiten.
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ET8L / ET12L
1.

Komponenten

 Nachtlicht 

2. Turm

3. Steckdosen

4. Netzkabel und Stecker

5. Netzschalter mit Statusanzeige

6. USB Buchsen

7. Standfuß

ET4W / ET8W
1. Drahtloses Ladepad

2. Turm

3. Steckdosen

4. Netzkabel und Stecker

5. Netzschalter mit Statusanzeige

6. USB Buchsen

7. 

1

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

6

6

7

7

5

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

Standfuß

ET8C / ET12C
1.  USB Typ C Ladebuchse

2. USB Typ A Ladebuchse

3. Turm

4. Steckdosen

5. Standfuß

6. Netzkabel und Stecker

7. Netzschalter mit Statusanzeige
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1. Positionieren Sie Ihren Verlängerungsturm am gewünschten Standort und
nicht weiter als 1,5 Meter von einer Netzsteckdose entfernt. Achten Sie
dabei darauf, dass das Kabel nicht zu stark angezogen oder überdehnt wird.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabel an einem sicheren Ort verlegt ist, um
Stolperfallen zu vermeiden.

2. Stecken Sie das Netzkabel in die Steckdose.

3. Stecken Sie Ihre elektrischen Geräte/Geräte in die Turmsteckdosen,
beginnend von unten und mit jedem weiteren Zusatz nach oben. Stellen Sie
sicher, dass die Stopfen gleichmäßig auf beiden Seiten des Turms verteilt sind,
um ihn im Gleichgewicht zu halten und ein Umkippen zu verhindern.

4. 

Reinigung und Pflege

Wenn Sie bereit sind, Ihre Geräte/Geräte zu verwenden, schalten Sie den
Turm an der Netzsteckdose ein.

Bedienung

Wenn Ihr Verlängerungsturm staubig wird, ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der 
Steckdose, entfernen Sie alle Stecker und reinigen Sie ihn mit einem trockenen 
Tuch.

Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen dieses Produkts kein Wasser oder 
andere flüssige Reinigungsmittel. Verwenden Sie immer nur ein 
trockenes Tuch.
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Manual De Instrucciones En Español
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Características y especificaciones

ET8C ET12C ET8L ET12L ET4W ET8W

8 12 8 12 4 8

Número de 
3 3 3 3 3 3

Dimensiones
(cm)

11.4 x 
11.1 x 
15.8

11.4 x 
11.1 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

14.5 x 
14.5 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 9

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

Color

Cable 1.8m cable 

3680W

USB input 100V-250V   50/60Hz

USB output 5V  2.4A

250V AC / 13A

Modelo/Tipo

Número de  
 enchufes

puertos USB-A

Características 
especiales

Enchufe

Potencia 
 máxima

Puerto de carga 
USB-C
Salida: 5V / 3A

Luz nocturna

Activación táctil

Plataforma de carga 
inalámbrica
Potencia de 
carga: 10 W, 9 
V / 1,1 A

RojoAzulGris

Enchufe UE tipo C

Corriente  
 nominal / 
 voltaje

Normas  
 de  

 seguridad

Este producto cumple los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
pertinentes que entran en el ámbito de aplicación del marcado CE y 
UKCA.
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•

Instrucciones de seguridad

LEA ATENTAMENTE ESTE MANUAL Y CONSÉRVELO PARA 
FUTURAS CONSULTAS 

 

•

Este producto es solo apto para interiores. No usar en el exterior.

 

•

Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, no utilice nunca este 
producto con las manos mojadas, no derrame líquido sobre él ni lo 
sumerja en agua o cualquier otro líquido. 

 

•

Este aparato no está diseñado para ser utilizado por personas (incluidos 
niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o con 
falta de experiencia y conocimientos, a menos que hayan recibido 
supervisión o instrucciones sobre el uso del aparato por parte de una 
persona responsable de su seguridad. Los niños deben ser vigilados de 
cerca en todo momento para asegurarse de que no juegan con el aparato. 

 

•

No deje esta torre desatendida cerca de niños o mascotas. 

 

•

No cubra la torre de extensión mientras esté en uso. 

 

•

No utilice este producto si la torre, el cable de alimentación o el enchufe están 
dañados. 

 

•

Enchufe únicamente en tomas de corriente con toma de tierra. 

 

•

Enchufe el cable directamente a una toma de corriente de pared - No 
conecte esta torre a otro alargador o adaptador de enchufe múltiple. 

 

•

No tire del cable de alimentación para desconectarlo de la toma de 
corriente. Sujete siempre el enchufe y tire de él para desconectarlo. 

 

•

No enchufe aparatos de gran potencia en este adaptador. Utilice sólo 
aparatos de baja potencia. 

 La potencia total de todas las tomas no debe superar los 3680 W.
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Componentes

ET8L / ET12L
1. Luz nocturna

2. 

3.

Torre

 

4.

Tomas de corriente

 Cable de alimentación y enchufe 

5. 

6.

Interruptor de encendido con indicador de luz

 

7.

Puertos USB

 Base

ET4W / ET8W
1. Plataforma de carga inalámbrica

2. 

3.

Torre

 

4.

Tomas de corriente

 Cable de alimentación y enchufe 

5. 

6.

Interruptor de encendido con indicador de luz

 

7.

Puertos USB

 Base

1

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

6

6

7

7

5

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

ET8C / ET12C
1. USB-C

2. 

3.

Puertos USB

 Torre

4. 

5.

Tomas de corriente

 Base

6. Cable de alimentación y enchufe

7. Interruptor de encendido con indicador
luminoso
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1. 

2.

Coloque la torre alargadora en el lugar deseado y a menos de 1,5 metros 
de una toma de corriente, asegurándose de que el cable no quede tirante 
ni demasiado estirado. Compruebe que el cable está colocado en un lugar 
seguro para evitar riesgos de tropiezo.

 Enchufa

3.

 el cable de alimentación a la toma de corriente.

 

4.

Enchufa los aparatos eléctricos en las tomas de corriente de la torre, 
empezando por la parte inferior y subiendo con cada adición. Asegúrate 
de que los enchufes se distribuyen equitativamente a ambos lados de la 
torre para mantenerla equilibrada y evitar que vuelque.

 

Como usar

Cuando esté listo para utilizar sus dispositivos/aparatos, encienda la torre 
en la toma de corriente.

Limpieza y mantenimiento

Si su torre de extensión se llena de polvo, desenchúfela, quítele todos los 
enchufes y límpiela con un paño seco.

No utilice agua ni ningún otro limpiador líquido para limpiar este 
producto. Utilice siempre un paño seco.
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Manuale D’istruzioni In Italiano 
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Caratteristiche e specifiche

ET8C ET12C ET8L ET12L ET4W ET8W

Quantità di prese 8 12 8 12 4 8

 Quantità di prese  
        USB-A 3 3 3 3 3 3

Dimensioni
(cm)

11.4 x 
11.1 x 
15.8

11.4 x 
11.1 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

14.5 x 
14.5 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 9

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

 Produzione 5V / 3A  Touch 10W, 9V / 1.1A

Blu

1.8m cavo 

 Watt 3680W

USB input 100V-250V   50/60Hz

USB output 5V  2.4A

250V AC / 
13A

 Caratteristiche   
 speciali

Colore

Modello/Tipo

Porta di ricarica USB-C  Luce notturna Pad di ricarica wireless

Grigio Rosso

Cavo

Presa Tipo EU 

 Potenza di carica: 
   

Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre 
disposizioni pertinenti che rientrano nell'ambito della marcatura CE e 
UKCA.

Corrente/tensione 
       nominale 

 Norme di 
 sicurezza 
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•

Istruzioni di sicurezza

 

•

Questo prodotto è solo per uso interno. Non utilizzare all'aperto.

 

•

Per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche, non utilizzare mai questo prodotto con 
le mani bagnate, non versare liquidi su di esso o immergerlo in acqua o altri 
liquidi.

 

•

Questo apparecchio non è destinato all'uso da parte di persone (inclusi i 
bambini) con capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali ridotte o prive di 
esperienza e conoscenza, a meno che non siano supervisionate o istruite 
sull'uso dell'apparecchio da una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza. I 
bambini devono essere sempre attentamente sorvegliati per assicurarsi che 
non giochino con l'apparecchio.

 

•

Non lasciare questa torre incustodita in presenza di bambini o animali domestici.

 

•

Non coprire durante l'uso.

 

•

Non utilizzare questo prodotto se il cavo di alimentazione o la spina sono 
danneggiati.

 

•

Collegare solo a prese di rete correttamente messe a terra.

 

•

Collegare il cavo direttamente a una presa a muro - non collegare questa 
torre a un'altra prolunga o adattatore multiplo.

 

•

Non tirare il cavo di alimentazione per rimuoverlo dalla presa di corrente. 
Afferrare sempre la spina ed estrarla per scollegarla.

 

•

Non collegare dispositivi ad alta potenza a questo adattatore. Utilizzare 
solo articoli a basso wattaggio.

 La potenza totale di tutte le prese insieme non deve superare i 3680 W in 
totale.

SI PREGA DI LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE QUESTO MANUALE E 
CONSERVARLO PER RIFERIMENTI FUTURI 
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ET8L / ET12L
1.

Componenti

 Luce notturna 

2. 

3.

Torre

 

4.

Presa

 Cavo di alimentazione e spina 

5. 

6.

Interruttore di alimentazione con indicatore 
luminoso

 Ingressi USB 

7. Base

ET4W / ET8W
1. Pad di ricarica wireless

2. 

3.

Torre

 

4.

Presa

 Cavo di alimentazione e spina 

5. 

6.

Interruttore di alimentazione con indicatore 
luminoso

 Ingressi USB

7. Base

1

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

6

6

7

7

5

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

ET8C / ET12C
1. USB-C

2. Ingressi USB

3. 

4.

Torre

 

5.

Presa

 Base

6. Cavo di alimentazione e spina

7. Interruttore di alimentazione con indicatore
luminoso
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1. 

2.

Posiziona la torre di estensione nella posizione desiderata e entro 1,5 metri da 
una presa di corrente, assicurandoti che il cavo non sia troppo teso. Verificare 
che il cavo sia posizionato in un luogo sicuro per evitare il rischio di inciampare.

 Inserire

3.

 il cavo di alimentazione nella presa di corrente.

 

4.

Collega i tuoi dispositivi elettrici/elettrodomestici alle prese della torre, 
partendo dal basso e salendo verso l'alto con ogni aggiunta. Assicurarsi 
che siano distribuiti equamente su entrambi i lati della torre per 
mantenerla in equilibrio ed evitare che cadi. 

 

 Utilizzo

Quando sei pronto per utilizzare i tuoi dispositivi/elettrodomestici, accendi 
la torre dalla presa di corrente.

 Pulizia e manutenzione

Se la tua torre di estensione si impolvera, scollega la torre, rimuovi tutte le 
spine e puliscila con un panno asciutto.

Non utilizzare acqua o altri detergenti liquidi per pulire questo 
prodotto. Utilizzare sempre solo un panno asciutto.
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Instrukcja obsługi. Polski
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Specyfikacja i Ogólna Charakterystyka

Model/Typ ET8C ET12C ET8L ET12L ET4W ET8W

Liczba 
gniazd 8 12 8 12 4 8

Liczba 
wejść 
USB-A 

3 3 3 3 3 3

11.4 x 
11.1 x 
15.8

11.4 x 
11.1 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

14.5 x 
14.5 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 9

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

10W, 
9V / 1.1A

Przewód 1.8 m  

Maksymalna 
moc 3680W

USB Napięcie
100V-250V   50/60Hz

USB Napięcie
5V  2.4A

250V AC / 13A

Wymiary 
[cm]

Funkcje 
specjalne

USB-C cport 
ładowania

Napięcie wyjściowe: 
5V / 3A

Oświetlenie 
nocne
Aktywowane 
dotykowo

Ładowarka 
bezprzewodowa

Moc ładowania:

Kolor Szary Niebieski Czerwony

Długość kabla

Wtyczka Gniazdo typu C

 
wyjściowe

 
wejściowe

Napięcie prądu 
znamionowego

Zasady 
bezpieczeństwa

Ten produkt jest zgodny z zasadniczymi wymaganiami i innymi 
odrębnymi przepisami, które mieszczą się w zakresie oznakowania 
CE i UKCA.
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•

Bezpieczeństwo użytkowania

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

PRZED UŻYCIEM UWAŻNIE PRZECZYTAJ INSTRUKCJĘ OBSŁUGI. 
ZACHOWAJ JĄ DO WGLĄDU

Urządzenie przeznaczone jest tylko do użytkowania w pomieszczeniach. Nie 
używać na wolnym powietrzu.

Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko porażenia prądem, nigdy nie obsługiwać tego 
produktu mokrymi rękoma, nie rozlewać na niego płynów ani nie zanurzać go 
w wodzie lub innym płynie.

Urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone do obsługi przez osoby (w tym dzieci) o 
ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych, sensorycznych i psychicznych oraz z 
niewystarczającą wiedzą i doświadczeniem, chyba że znajdują się pod 
opieką lub zostały przeszkolone w zakresie użytkowania urządzenia przez 
osobę odpowiedzialną za ich bezpieczeństwo. 

Nie pozostawiać urządzenia bez nadzoru, gdy w pobliżu znajdują się dzieci 
lub zwierzęta.

Nie zakrywać pracującego urządzenia.

Nie używać tego urządzenia, jeśli kabel zasilający lub wtyczka są 
uszkodzone. 

Podłączać tylko do prawidłowo uziemionych gniazd sieciowych.

Podłączyć wtyczkę bezpośrednio do ściennego gniazdka sieciowego — nie 
podłączać tego urządzenia do innego przedłużacza ani adaptera z wtyczką 
wielostykową.

Nigdy nie odłączać wtyczki, ciągnąc za kabel zasilający. Zawsze 
przytrzymywać wtyczkę i pociągnąć za nią, aby dołączyć.

Nie podłączać urządzeń wymagających dużego poboru mocy do tego 
adaptera. Używać tylko produktów o niskim poborze mocy.

Łączne zapotrzebowanie wszystkich gniazd nie może przekraczać 3680 W.
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ET8L / ET12L
1.

Elementy urządzenia

 Oświetlenie nocne 

2. 

3.

Listwa pionowa

 

4.

Gniazda

 Kabel zasilający i wtyczka 

5. 

6.

Włącznik z lampką kontrolną

 

7.

Porty USB

 

ET4W / ET8W
1.

Podstawa

 Ładowarka bezprzewodowa 

2. 

3.

Listwa pionowa

 

4.

Gniazda

 Kabel zasilający i wtyczka 

5. 

6.

Włącznik z lampką kontrolną

 

7.

Porty USB

 

1

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

6

6

7

7

5

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

Podstawa

ET8C / ET12C
1. USB-C

2. Porty USB

3. 

4.

Listwa pionowa

 

5.

Gniazda

 

6.

Podstawa

 Kabel zasilający i wtyczka 

7. Włącznik z lampką kontrolną
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1. 

2.

Ustawić przedłużacz w wybranym miejscu, w odległości nie większej niż 
1,5 metra od gniazdka sieciowego, upewniając się, że kabel nie jest 
nadmiernie napięty. Sprawdzić, czy kabel jest umieszczony w bezpiecznym 
miejscu, aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa potknięcia.

 Podłączyć

3.

 kabel zasilający do gniazdka sieciowego.

 

4.

Podłączyć wybrane urządzenia / urządzenie do gniazd przedłużacza, 
zaczynając od dołu i idąc w górę z każdym kolejnym podłączonym 
urządzeniem. Upewnić się, że wtyczki są rozmieszczone równomiernie 
po obu stronach wieży, aby zachować równowagę i uniknąć jej 
przewrócenia.

 

Jak używać

Włączyć listwę, gdy będziesz gotowy do użycia urządzeń podłączonych 
do przedłużacza.

Czyszczenie i Pielęgnacja

Jeżeli listwa ulegnie zakurzeniu, odłączyć ją z zasilania i wypiąć podłączone 
do niej urządzenia, a następnie przetrzeć przedłużacz suchą ściereczką.

Nie używać wody ani innych płynów do czyszczenia tego 
urządzenia. Stosować wyłącznie suchą ściereczkę.
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Türkçe Kullanım Kılavuzu
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Model/T ET8C ET12C

i

ET8L ET12L ET4W ET8Wür

8 12 8 12 4 8Priz sayısı

3 3 3 3 3 3
USB-A 
portlarının 
sayısı

Boyutlar
(cm)

11.4 x 
11.1 x 
15.8

11.4 x 
11.1 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

14.5 x 
14.5 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 9

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

Özel 
Nitelik

USB-C şarj portu 

Çıkışı: 5V / 3A

Gr

Gece lambası 
dokunma ile 
etkinleştirilebilir

Kablosuz şarj ünitesi 

Şarj gücü: 10W, 9V / 
1.1A

Renk Mavi

1.8m kablo Kablo

AB Type C Priz

Maksimum 
Wat

girişi

3680Wt

USB 100V-250V         50/60Hzgirişi

USB 5V  2.4Açıkışı

250V AC / 13A
Nominal 
akım / 
Gerilim

Kırmızı

Bu ürün, CE ve UKCA işareti kapsamına giren temel gerekliliklere ve 
diğer ilgili hükümlere uygundur.

Güvenlik 
Yönetmelikleri

Teknik Özellikler ve Spesifikasyonlar
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Güvenlik Talimatları

LÜTFEN BU KILAVUZU DİKKATLİCE OKUYUN VE İLERİDE 
BAŞVURMAK ÜZERE SAKLAYIN

• Bu ürün sadece iç mekanlarda kullanım içindir. Dış mekanlarda kullanmayınız.

• Elektrik çarpması riskini azaltmak için, bu ürünü asla ıslak ellerle çalıştırmayın,
üzerine sıvı dökmeyin ve suya ya da başka bir sıvıya daldırmayın.

• Bu cihaz, güvenliklerinden sorumlu bir kişi tarafından cihazın kullanımına
ilişkin gözetim veya talimat verilmediği sürece, fiziksel, duyusal veya zihinsel
yetenekleri sınırlı veya deneyim ve bilgi eksikliği olan kişiler (çocuklar dahil)
tarafından kullanılmak üzere tasarlanmamıştır. Çocuklar, cihazla
oynamadıklarından emin olmak için her zaman yakından denetlenmelidir.

• Bu elektrik kulesini çocukların veya evcil hayvanların yanında gözetimsiz bırakmayın.

• Kullanım sırasında uzatma kulesinin üzerini örtmeyin.

• Elektrik kulesi, güç kablosu veya fiş hasarlıysa bu ürünü çalıştırmayın.

• Fişi yalnızca doğru şekilde topraklanmış elektrik prizlerine takın.

• Kabloyu doğrudan bir elektrik prizine takın - bu kuleyi başka bir uzatma
kablosuna veya çok yönlü fiş adaptörüne takmayın.

• Güç kablosunu prizden çıkarmak için çekmeyin. Bağlantıyı kesmek için her
zaman fişi kavrayın ve dışarı çekin.

• Bu adaptöre yüksek güçlü cihazlar takmayın. Yalnızca düşük wattlı öğeleri
kullanın.

• Tüm prizlerin toplam watt değeri toplamda 3680W'ı geçmemelidir.
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ET8L / ET12L
1.

Parçalar

 Gece lambası 

2. Kule

3. Prizler

4. Güç kablosu ve fiş

5. Gösterge lambalı güç anahtarı

6. USB portları

7. Taban

ET4W / ET8W
1. Kablosuz şarj yüzeyi

2. Kule

3. Prizler

4. Güç kablosu ve fiş

5. Gösterge lambalı güç anahtarı

6. USB portları

7. 

1

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

6

6

7

7

5

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

Taban

ET8C / ET12C
1. USB-C

2. USB portları

3. Kule

4. Prizler

5. Taban

6. Güç kablosu ve fiş

7. Gösterge lambalı güç anahtarı
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1. Uzatma kulenizi istediğiniz yere, bir elektrik prizinin 1,5 metre yakınına
yerleştirin ve kablonun sıkı çekilmediğinden veya aşırı gerilmediğinden emin
olun. Takılma tehlikesini önlemek için kablonun güvenli bir yere
yerleştirildiğini kontrol edin.

2. Güç kablosunu elektrik prizine takın.

3. Elektrikli cihazlarınızı / aletlerinizi kule prizlerine takın, alttan başlayıp her
eklemede yukarı doğru gidin. Dengeli tutmak ve devrilmesini önlemek için
fişlerin kulenin her iki tarafına eşit olarak dağıtıldığından emin olun.

4. 

Temizlik ve Bakım

 Cihazlarınızı  / aletlerinizi kullanmaya hazır olduğunuzda, kuleyi elektrik 
prizinden açın.

Nasıl Kullanılır

Uzatma kuleniz tozlanırsa, kulenin fişini çekin, tüm fişleri çıkarın ve kuru bir bez 
kullanarak temizleyin.

Bu ürünü temizlemek için su veya başka bir sıvı temizleyici 
kullanmayın. Her zaman sadece kuru bir bez kullanın.
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Gebruikershandleiding Nederlands
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Features en specifiacties

Model/Type ET8C ET12C

Grijs

ET8L ET12L ET4W ET8W

Aantal 8 12 8 12 4 8Stopcontacten

Aantal 
USB-A po 3 3 3 3 3 3orten

Afmetingen
(cm)

11.4 x 
11.1 x 
15.8

11.4 x 
11.1 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

14.5 x 
14.5 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 9

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

Speciale 
eigenschappen 

USB-C oplaadpoort

Output: 5V / 3A

Nachtlampje

Touch-activat

Draadloos oplaadstation

Oplaadvermogen:
10W, 9V / 1.1Aie

Kleur Blauw

1.8m kabel Kabel

EU Type C Stekker

Maximum 
Wattage

stekker

3680W

USB input 100V-250V         50/60Hz

USB output 5V  2.4A

Nominale 
stroom 
/ voltage

250V AC / 13A

Veiligheids- 

Rood

Dit product voldoet aan de essentiële eisen en andere relevante 
bepalingen die vallen binnen het bereik van CE- en UKCA-markering.maatregelen
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Veiligheidsinstructies

LEES DEZE HANDLEIDING ZORGVULDIG DOOR EN BEWAAR DEZE 
VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK

• Dit product is alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis. Niet
buitenshuis gebruiken.

• Bedien dit product nooit met natte handen, mors er geen vloeistof op
en dompel het nooit onder in water of een andere vloeistof om het
risico op elektrische schokken te verkleinen.

• Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door personen (inclusief kinderen)
met beperkte fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale capaciteiten of een gebrek aan
ervaring en kennis, tenzij zij onder toezicht staan of instructies hebben
gekregen over het gebruik van het apparaat van een persoon die
verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Kinderen moeten te allen tijde onder
streng toezicht staan om te voorkomen dat ze met het apparaat spelen.

• Laat deze steiger niet onbeheerd achter in de buurt van kinderen of huisdieren.

• Dek de uitschuiftoren niet af als hij in gebruik is.

• Gebruik dit product niet als de toren, het netsnoer of de stekker beschadigd is.

• Steek de stekker alleen in een geaard stopcontact.

• Steek de kabel rechtstreeks in een stopcontact - sluit deze toren niet aan
op een ander verlengsnoer of een meerwegstekkeradapter.

• Trek niet aan het netsnoer om het uit het stopcontact te halen. Pak altijd de
stekker vast en trek hem eruit om hem los te koppelen.

• Sluit geen apparaten met hoog vermogen aan op deze adapter. Gebruik
alleen apparaten met een laag wattage.

• Het totale wattage voor alle stopcontacten samen mag niet hoger zijn dan
3680W.
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Components

ET8L / ET12L
1. Nachtlampje

2. Toren

3. Stopcontacten

4. Stroomkabel en stekker

5. Aan/uit-schakelaar met indicatielampje

6. USB poorten

7. Basis

ET4W / ET8W
1. Draadloos oplaadstation

2. Toren

3. Stopcontacten

4. Stroomkabel en stekker

5. Aan/uit-schakelaar met indicatielampje

6. USB poorten

7. 

1

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

6

6

7

7

5

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

Basis

ET8C / ET12C
1. USB-C

2. USB poort

3. Toren

4. Stopcontacten

5. Basis

6. Stroomkabel en stekker

7. Aan/uit-schakelaar met indicatielampje
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1. Plaats je verlengkabel op de gewenste locatie en binnen 1,5 meter van een
stopcontact, en zorg ervoor dat de kabel niet strak getrokken of uitgerekt
wordt. Controleer of de kabel op een veilige plaats ligt om struikelgevaar te
voorkomen.

2. Steek het netsnoer in het stopcontact.

3. Steek de stekkers van je elektrische apparaten/apparaten in de
stopcontacten van de toren, te beginnen onderaan en telkens naar boven
toe. Zorg ervoor dat de stekkers gelijkmatig verdeeld zijn over beide
kanten van de toren, zodat hij in balans blijft en niet omvalt.

4. 

Reiniging en onderhoud

Als je klaar bent om je apparaten te gebruiken, zet je de toren aan via het
stopcontact.

Hoe te gebruiken

Als je extensietoren stoffig wordt, haal dan de stekker uit het stopcontact, 
verwijder alle stekkers en maak hem schoon met een droge doek.

Gebruik geen water of andere vloeibare reinigingsmiddelen om dit 
product schoon te maken. Gebruik altijd alleen een droge doek.
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Svensk manual
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Funktioner och Specifikationer

ET8C ET12C ET8L ET12L ET4W ET8W

Antal uttag 
8 12 8 12 4 8

Antal 
USB-A-portar 

 

3 3 3 3 3 3

11.4 x 
11.1 x 
15.8

11.4 x 
11.1 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

14.5 x 
14.5 x 20

14.5 x 
14.5 x 9

14.5 x 
14.5 x 
14.5

Utdata 5V / 3A

1.8m kabel 

Maximal 
Wattage 

3680W

100V-250V   50/60Hz

5V  2.4A

250V AC / 13A

Modell/Typ

Dimensioner

Speciell 
Funktion

Färg

Kabel

Stickpropp

USB-ingång

USB-utgång

Nominell 
ström 
/ spänning

Säkerhetsför- 
eskrifter

Denna produkt uppfyller de väsentliga kraven och andra relevanta 
bestämmelser som faller inom ramen för CE- och UKCA-märkning.

EU Typ C stickpropp

Grå Blå Röd

USB-C laddningsport Nattljus 
Tryckaktiverad

Trådlös laddningsplatta

Laddningskraft: 
10W, 9V / 1.1A
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Säkerhetsinstruktioner

VÄNLIGEN LÄS DENNA MANUAL NOGA OCH SPARA FÖR 
FRAMTIDA REFERENS

Denna produkt är endast för inomhusbruk. Använd inte utomhus. 

För att minska risken för elektrisk stöt, operera aldrig denna produkt med blöta 
händer, spilla inte vätska på den eller sänk den i vatten eller någon annan 
vätska. 

Denna apparat är inte avsedd för användning av personer (inklusive barn) 
med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga eller brist på erfarenhet 
och kunskap, såvida de inte har fått tillsyn eller instruktioner angående 
användningen av apparaten av en person som är ansvarig för deras säkerhet. 
Barn bör övervakas noga hela tiden för att säkerställa att de inte leker med 
apparaten. 

Lämna inte detta torn obevakat runt barn eller husdjur. 

Täck inte över förlängningstornet medan det används. 

Använd inte denna produkt om tornet, strömkabeln eller kontakten är skadad. 

Koppla endast in i ordentligt jordade vägguttag. 

Koppla kabeln direkt in i ett vägguttag - koppla inte in detta torn till en annan 
förlängningsledning eller flervägsstickkontakt. 

Ryck inte i strömkabeln för att dra ur den från uttaget. Greppa alltid kontakten 
och dra ut den för att koppla ur den. 

Koppla inte in högdriftsenheter i denna adapter. Använd endast artiklar med 
låg wattstyrka. 

Den totala wattstyrkan för alla uttag tillsammans får inte överstiga 3680W 
totalt. 

 • 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

•
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ET8L / ET12L
1.

Komponenter

2.

Nattljus

3.

Torn

4.

Utag

5.

Strömkabel och stickpropp

6.

Strömbrytare med indikatorljus

7.

USB-portar

Bas

ET4W / ET8W
1.

2.

Trådlös laddningsplatta

3.

Torn

4.

Utag

5.

Strömkabel och stickpropp

6.

Strömbrytare med indikatorljus

USB portar

7. Bas

1

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

6

6

7

7

5

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

ET8C / ET12C
1. USB-C

2.

3.

USB-portar

4.

Torn

5.

Utag

6.

Bas

7.

Strömkabel och stickpropp

Strömbrytare med indikatorljus
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1.  Pl

2.

acera  ditt förlängningstorn på önskad plats och inom 1,5 meter från ett 
 vägguttag, och se till att kabeln inte är spänd eller översträckt. Kontrollera att 
 kabeln är placerad på en säker plats för att undvika snubbelrisk.

3.

Koppla in strömkabeln i vägguttaget.

4.

Koppla in dina elektriska enheter/apparater i tornets uttag, börja från 
botten och gå uppåt med varje tillägg. Se till att pluggarna är jämnt 
fördelade på båda sidor av tornet för att hålla det balanserat och förhindra 
att det välter.

Så här använder du

När du är redo att använda dina enheter/apparater, slå på tornet vid 
vägguttaget.

Rengöring och Underhåll

Om ditt förlängningstorn blir dammigt, dra ur tornet, ta bort alla pluggar från det 
och rengör det med en torr trasa.

Använd inte vatten eller någon annan vätskerengöring för att 
rengöra denna produkt. Använd endast en torr trasa vid alla tillfällen.
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Elektrikli ve Elektronik Ekipman 
Tüketicileri için Atık Bertarafına 
İlişkin Bilgiler. 

Bir ürün ve/veya beraberindeki belgeler 
üzerindeki bu işaret, ürünün bertaraf 
edilecekse, Atık Elektrikli ve Elektronik 
Ekipman (WEEE) olarak değerlendirilmelidir.

WEEE işaretli ürünler genel evsel atıklarla 
karıştırılmamalı, kullanılan malzemelerin 
işlenmesi, geri kazanımı ve geri dönüşümü 
için ayrı tutulmalıdır. Uygun işlem, geri 
kazanım ve geri dönüşüm için; lütfen tüm 
WEEE işaretli atıkları, ücretsiz olarak kabul 
edilecekleri Yerel Yetkili Sivil atık sahanıza 
götürün.

Müşteriler Atık Elektrikli ve Elektronik 
Ekipmanı doğru bir şekilde bertaraf ederlerse, 
değerli kaynakların korunmasına yardımcı 
olacak ve atığın içerebileceği tehlikeli 
maddelerin insan sağlığı ve çevre üzerindeki 
olası olumsuz etkilerini önleyeceklerdir.

Informatie over afvalverwerking 
voor Afgedankte Elektrische en 
Elektronische Apparatuur (AEEA).

Dit teken geeft aan dat een product en/of 
bijbehorende documentatie bij verwijdering, 
dient te worden behandeld als Afgedankte 
Elektrische en Elektronische Apparatuur 
(AEEA).

Alle AEEA gemarkeerde producten dienen 
niet te worden gemengd met algemeen 
huishoudelijk afval, maar moeten apart 
worden gehouden voor de behandeling, 
herwinning en hergebruik van de gebruikte 
materialen. Voor de juiste verwerking, 
terugwinning en recycling; breng al het AEEA-
afval naar de gemeentewerf, waar het gratis 
wordt geaccepteerd.

Als klanten afgedankte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur op de juiste 
manier weggooien, helpen ze waardevolle 
hulpbronnen te besparen en voorkomen 
ze potentiële negatieve gevolgen voor de 
volksgezondheid en het milieu van gevaarlijke 
materialen die het afval kan bevatten.

Information om avfallshantering 
för konsumenter av elektrisk och 
elektronisk utrustning. 

Detta märke på en produkt och/eller 
medföljande dokument anger att när den ska 
kasseras,  måste den behandlas som avfall 
Elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE).

WEEE-märkta produkter får inte blandas 
med vanligt hushållsavfall, utan ska hållas 
åtskilda  för behandling, återvinning och 
återanvändning av de material som använts. 
För korrekt behandling, återvinning och 
återanvändning, vänligen ta allt WEEE-märkt 
avfall till din lokala myndighets kommunala 
avfallsstation, där det tas emot kostnadsfritt. 

Om kunderna kasserar avfall från elektrisk 
och elektronisk utrustning på rätt sätt hjälpa 
till att spara värdefulla resurser och förhindra 
eventuella negativa effekter på människors 
hälsa och miljön, av eventuella farliga material 
som avfallet kan innehålla.

Information for consumers on 
the disposal of Waste Electrical & 
Electronic Equipment (WEEE).

This mark on a product and/or accompanying 
documents indicates that when it is to be 
disposed of, it must be treated as Waste 
Electrical & Electronic Equipment, (WEEE).

Any WEEE marked products must not be 
mixed with general household waste, but 
kept separate for the treatment, recovery and 
recycling of the materials used. For proper 
treatment, recovery and recycling; please 
take all WEEE marked waste to your Local 
Authority Civic waste site, where it will be 
accepted free of charge.

If customers dispose of Waste Electrical 
& Electronic Equipment correctly, they will 
be helping to save valuable resources and 
preventing any potential negative effects 
upon human health and the environment, of 
any hazardous materials that the waste may 
contain.

Information sur l’élimination des 
déchets d’équipements électriques 
et électroniques (WEEE).

Ce symbole apparaît sur le produit et/ou les 
documents accompagnant ce produit pour 
indiquer que pour procéder à la destruction de 
ce produit, celui-ci doit être traité comme un 
déchet électrique et électronique (WEEE).

Les produits marqués WEEE ne doivent 
être mélangés avec les déchets ménagers 
et doivent être séparés pour traitement et 
recyclage des composants. Afin de traiter 
et recycler ce produit, veuillez déposer tous 
les composants marqués WEEE au site de 
recyclage le plus proche où ce produit sera 
repris gratuitement. 

Si les clients jettent les déchets électriques 
et électroniques WEEE correctement, ce 
geste aidera la préservation de ressources 
précieuses et prévient les potentiels effets 
négatifs que ces composants ou tout autre 
composant dangereux ont sur la santé 
humaine et l’environnement.

Information über Abfalllagerung für 
Verbraucher von elektronischen 
Geräten. 

Dieses Zeichen auf dem Produkt und/oder 
auf mitgelieferte Dokumenten zeigt, dass, 
wenn eine Entsorgung erfolgt, das Gerät an 
einer Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte-Abfall-
Sammelstelle (WEEE) abgegeben werden 
muss. 

Um eine weitere Behandlung und 
Weiterverarbeitung der Materialien zu 
gewährleisten dürfen diese WEEE-markierten 
Produkte nicht mit dem Hausmüll vermischt 
werden. Für die korrekte Behandlung, 
Aufbereitung und Wiederverwendung geben 
Sie alle WEEE-markierten Produkte zur 
kommunalen Abfallbeseitigungsanlage. Dort 
können Sie diese kostenlos abgeben.

Wenn die Beseitigung von Elektro-und 
Elektronik-Altgeräten korrekt durchgeführt 
wird, tragen Sie zur Gewinnung von wertvollen 
Ressourcen bei, sowie einer möglichen 
Vermeidung von negativen Auswirkungen auf 
Gesundheit und Umwelt.

Información sobre la eliminación de 
residuos para los consumidores de 
equipos eléctricos y eléctricos:

Esta marca en un producto y/o documentos 
adjuntos indica que cuando se va a desechar, 
se debe tratar como equipos residuos 
eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE). 

Cualquier producto marcado (RAEE) no debe 
ser mezclado con la basura doméstica, sino 
separado para el tratamiento, recuperación 
y reciclaje de los materiales utilizados. Para 
el tratamiento adecuado, recuperación y 
reciclaje; por favor, tome todos los productos 
(RAEE) y llévelo al sitio de residuos de su 
Autoridad Local, donde será aceptado de 
forma gratuita.

Si los clientes desechan los residuos 
eléctricos y electrónicos correctamente, 
ayudar a ahorrar valiosos recursos y prevenir 
los efectos negativos sobre la salud humana 
y el medio ambiente, de materiales peligrosos 
que pueden contener los residuos. 

Information for consumers on 
the disposal of Waste Electrical & 
Electronic Equipment (WEEE).

Questo segno su un prodotto o su documenti 
indica che quando deve essere smaltito, 
deve essere trattato come i rifiuti elettrici ed 
elettronici (WEEE). 

Tutti I prodotti marcati WEEE non devono 
essere buttati nei rifiuti domenistici generici, 
ma separati per il trattamento, il recupero 
e il riciclaggio dei materiali utilizzati. Per un 
corretto trattamento, recupero e riciclaggio; si 
prega di portare tutti I prodotti marcati WEEE 
al Vostro centro smaltimenti rifiuti autorizzato, 
dove saranno accettati gratuitamente.

Se i consumatori sono propensi allo 
smaltimento corretto di rifiuti elettrici ed 
elettronici, aiuteranno a salvare risorse 
importanti e a prevenire i potenziali effetti 
negativi sulla salute umana e sull’ambiente di 
tutti i materiali pericolosi che i rifiuti possono 
contenere.

Informacja o odpadach i utylizacja 
dla użytkowników sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego.

Usuwanie wyeksploatowanych urządzeń 
elektrycznych i elektronicznych (dotyczy 
krajów Unii Europejskiej i innych krajów 
europejskich z wydzielonymi systemami 
zbierania odpadów). 

Ten symbol na produkcie lub jego opakowaniu 
oznacza, że produkt nie powinien być 
zaliczany do odpadów domowych. Należy 
go przekazać do odpowiedniego punktu, 
który zajmuje się zbieraniem i recyklingiem 
urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych. 

Prawidłowe usunięcie produktu zapobiegnie 
potencjalnym negatywnym konsekwencjom 
dla środowiska naturalnego i zdrowia 
ludzkiego, których przyczyną mogłoby być 
niewłaściwe usuwanie produktu. Recykling 
materiałów pomaga w zachowaniu surowców 
naturalnych.
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